Abha Santoshkumar Saraswat

Flat No. 7, Abhikram, 27, Inqilab Society, Gulbai Tekra, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380 015.

Date: 3rd August, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited**,
P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Sub: Submission of disclosures under Regulation 10(6) and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Script Code: 540550, Scrip ID: YUG, Group: M/S&P BSE SME IPO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to above captioned subject, please find attached herewith disclosures for Inter-se Transfer via full Partition of Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF of the Company in terms of Regulation 10(6) and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Kindly note that Prior Intimation under Regulation 10(5) has already been submitted to the exchange in this regard.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You.

Gujarat - 380 009

এথাস ফাইবেন Abha Santoshkumar Saraswat (Acquirer)

Encl: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) & Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Cc to,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Yug Decor Limited
709-714, Sakar-V,
B/h Natraj Cinema,
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad,

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)</u> –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nam	ne of the Target Company (TC)	YUG DÉCOR LIMITED			
			1. Abha Sanotsh Kumar Saraswat			
۷٠,	Traine of the dequier(o)		2. Santosh Kumar Saraswat			
1			 Chandresh Santosh 			
2	Man	ne of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited (SME Plat	form)		
٥.,	chor	res of the TC are listed				
4.	Deta	ails of the transaction including	Inter-se transfer (by way of full Partition of Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF) of shares to the acquirers who are immediate relatives of the Promoter Mr. Santosh Kumar Saraswat and are part of Promoter Group of the TC. This acquisition is only a private transfer family arrangement, for smooth			
	acqı	uisition of shares.				
			succession planning of the family and to			
			streamline the Family's assets and			
			businesses.			
-	D 1	L. Ling and an which the	Regulation 10(a)(i) & (ii)			
٥.	Kei	evant regulation under which the	Regulation To(a)(i) is (-2		
		uirer is exempted from making open				
	offe		The Disclosure under	Regulation 10(5) o		
6.			and the second of the second o			
	acq	uisition was required to be made	made to the Stock Exchange on 21st July, 2023			
	unc	ler regulation 10 (5) and if so,	and it was made within time limit specified			
	94	whether disclosure was made and	under the regulations.			
		whether it was made within the	Lander the 118			
		timeline specified under the				
	100	regulations.				
	3	- date of filing with the stock				
		exchange.		N STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures	Whether the		
		1 C. Mariana	required to be	disclosures under		
			made under	regulation 10(5)		
			regulation 10(5)	are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF	HUF		
	b.	Date of acquisition(transfer via Partition)	On or after 28 th July, 2023	3 rd August, 2023		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in	As per the Annexure-A	163		
		respect of the acquisitions from each				
		person mentioned in 7(a) above				
	d.		3,73,440 shares held	YES		
	1	actually acquired as a % of diluted	by Santosh Kumar			
		share capital of TC	Saraswat HUF			
	1	Share cupital of 10	in the TC divided			
			among family			
			members equally as			
			per Annexure-A			
			(5.97% of TC)			

	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	acquired by way of Partition of HUF. Therefore, no consideration is involved.		Nil. Shares were acquired by way of Partition of HUF. Therefore, no consideration is involved.		
8.	Sł	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) 1. Abha SantoshKumar Saraswat 2. Santosh Kumar Saraswat 3. Chandresh SantoshKumar Saraswat Total	6,95,202 6,03,604 14,16,075 27,14,881	9.65%	7,88,562 6,96,964 15,09,435 29,94,961	11.14%	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF	3,73,440	5.97%			
200		Total	3,73,440	5.97%		<u> 4008</u>	

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively ina group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

ત્રુપા સપ્રવત Abha S. Saraswat (Acquirer)

Santosh Kumar R. Saraswat

Chandresh S. Saraswat

(Acquirer) (Acquirer)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 3rd August, 2023

ANNEXURE A

Sr. No.	Name of the Transferee being Promoter and/or part of Promoter Group	Name of the Transferor being part of Promoter Group	No of Shares proposed to be transferred by way of partition deed of HUF.	% of shareholding	Consideration
1.	Pooja Sanjeev Saraswat	Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF	93,360	1.49%	By way of partition of Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF
2.	Chandresh Santoshkumar Saraswat	Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF	93,360	1.49%	By way of partition of Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF
3.	Santosh Kumar Saraswat	Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF	93,360	1.49%	By way of partition of Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF
4.	Abha SantoshKumar Saraswat	Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF	93,360	1.49%	By way of partition of Santosh Kumar Saraswat HUF

उपाम सार्चनत

Abha S. Saraswat (Acquirer)

Santosh Kumar R. Saraswat

(Acquirer)

Chandresh S. Saraswat

(Acquirer)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 3rd August, 2023